
 

2025 BCSS Ski/Snowboard Provincial Championship Results 
 

Team Scores - Snowboard Girls 
 

Place School GS Points TGS Points Total 

1 Smithers Secondary 294 296 590 

2 Oak Bay Secondary 288 284 572 

3 Lakes District 282 284 566 

4 Sentinel Secondary 268 267 535 

5 Seycove Secondary 263 264 527 
 

Team Scores - Snowboard Boys 
 

Place School GS Points TGS Points Total 

1 Lakes District 376 379 755 

2 Pinetree 350 355 705 

3 Oak Bay Secondary 352 342 694 

4 West Point Grey 311 327 638 

5 St. George's 336 295 631 

6 Chatelech Secondary 304 302 606 

7 David Thompson Inv 302 302 604 

8 Smithers Secondary 296 307 603 

9 Fraser Academy 289 272 561 

10 Golden Secondary 279 252 531 

11 John Knox 259 215 474 

12 Selkirk Secondary  285 285 

 
  



 

Team Scores - Snowboard Combined 
 

Place School GS Points TGS Points Total 

1 Lakes District 658 663 1321 

2 Oak Bay Secondary 640 626 1266 

3 Smithers Secondary 590 603 1193 

4 Pinetree 350 355 705 

5 West Point Grey 311 327 638 

6 Chatelech Secondary 304 302 606 

7 David Thompson Inv 302 302 604 

8 Fraser Academy 289 272 561 

9 Sentinel Secondary 268 267 535 

10 Golden Secondary 279 252 531 

11 Seycove Secondary 263 264 527 

12 John Knox 259 215 474 

13 Selkirk Secondary  285 285 

 
  



 

Team Scores - Ski Girls 
 

Place School GS Points TGS Points Total 

1 York House 373 390 763 

2 Correlieu Secondary  384 364 748 

3 Collingwood 309 354 663 

4 Oak Bay Secondary 296 319 615 

5 Shas Ti Kelly Road 296 315 611 

6 Seycove Secondary 284 296 580 

7 West Point Grey 277 292 569 

8 Sentinel Secondary 257 291 548 

9 Salmon Arm Secondary 234 287 521 

10 Smithers Secondary 372  372 

 
  



 

Team Scores - Ski Boys 
 

Place School GS Points TGS Points Total 

1 St. George's 380 384 764 

2 West Point Grey 345 343 688 

3 Oak Bay Secondary 338 325 663 

4 Sentinel Secondary 334 326 660 

5 Selkirk Secondary 319 323 642 

6 Rockridge Secondary 316 316 632 

7 Seycove Secondary 311 278 589 

8 Smithers Secondary 276 271 547 

9 Lakes District 263 258 521 

10 Windsor Secondary 338  338 

11 Burnaby North  315 315 

12 Quesnel Jr School  315 315 

 
  



 

Team Scores - Ski Combined 
 

Place School GS Points TGS Points Total 
1 Oak Bay Secondary 634 982 1616 

2 West Point Grey 622 980 1602 

3 Sentinel Secondary 591 951 1542 

4 Seycove Secondary 595 885 1480 

5 Smithers Secondary 648 547 1195 

6 Selkirk Secondary 319 642 961 

7 Rockridge Secondary 316 632 948 

8 Lakes District 263 521 784 

9 Correlieu Secondary  384 364 748 

10 Windsor Secondary 338 338 676 

11 Collingwood 309 354 663 

12 Shas Ti Kelly Road 296 315 611 

13 Salmon Arm Secondary 234 287 521 

14 Burnaby North  315 315 

15 Quesnel Jr School  315 315 

 


